The researcher utilized a survey-type descriptive research design to analyze the financial literacy of faculty and non-teaching personnel of 

the University  

A total of 302 or 34.6% of the faculty and non-teaching staff were randomly selected out of eight hundred seventy-four (874) full-time 

personnel of the University who were used as key informants of the study. 

The financial literacy elements assessed were Saving and Money Management, Borrowing, Credit and Debt Management, Investing, and 

Awareness on Economic Issues: